## 506783690 07/24/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6830508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. BUSHLOW	04/22/2004
GEORGE ADLER	04/22/2004
STEPHEN H. KIYABU	04/22/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE DIRECTV GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	2240 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 956
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14285457

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048156500

**Email:** tmcmillan-solomon@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: THE DIRECTV GROUP, INC. Address Line 1: 2260 E. IMPERIAL HWY.

Address Line 4: EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTV201131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI L. MCMILLAN-SOLOMON
SIGNATURE:	/Terri L. McMillan-Solomon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=14\_285457\_Assignment#page1.tif source=14\_285457\_Assignment#page2.tif source=14\_285457\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506783690 REEL: 056971 FRAME: 0274

source=14\_285457\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056971 FRAME: 0275

States has been executed by me on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on	
States has been executed by me on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on	
States has been executed by me on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on	

WHEREAS, THE DIRECTV GROUP, INC., (formerly Hughes Electronics Corporation) (hereinafter referred to as DIRECTV), a California Corporation, having its principal place of business in El Segundo, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and my employer, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in- part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives: covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

13650 CO

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Robert J. Bushlow	Robert & Bushlow	4-22-2004	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE	
Corona, California			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
George Adler			
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE	
Sherman Oaks, California		May 19, 1997	
FULL NAME OF COLE OR LONG INVENTOR	LINVENTORIS SIGNATURE	DATE	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Stephen H. Kiyabu			
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE	
Redondo Beach, California	August, 2000		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION AGREEMENT DATE	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	ý ss:		
On April 22, 2004 before	eme, Kuby Ann Ross-	GILLIAM,	
a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared 7 Robert J. Bushlow			
personally known to me or proved to		en to he the personal where	
name(x) is/ass subscribed to the within ins	strument and acknowledged to me that he	/she/they executed the same	
in his/her/their authorized capacity(her), at the entity upon behalf of which the person		instrument the person(2), or	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public Buby Ann Ross-Gilliam

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Page 1 of 2 PD-201131

as Serial No.	; and			
States has been executed	l by me on this day, or (if	the following is com	npleted) filed on	
LOGGING TRIGGERED I	EVENTS IN A DATA STR	EAM for which app	olication for Letters Pat	ent of the United
are listed below) of the city	y and state as stated belov	w next to my name,	have invented a(an) D	ETECTING AND
WHEREAS, I, as below no	amed sole inventor (if only	one name is listed	below) or joint invento	r (if plural names

WHEREAS, **THE DIRECTV GROUP, INC.**, (formerly Hughes Electronics Corporation) (hereinafter referred to as **DIRECTV**), a California Corporation, having its principal place of business in El Segundo, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and my employer, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in- part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in DIRECTV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

13650 CO

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Robert J. Bushlow			
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	<u> </u>	INVENTION	AGREEMENT DATE
Corona, California			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
George Adler	George Allo		4/22/04
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION	AGREEMENT DATE
Sherman Oaks, California		May 19, 1	1997
	LINIGHTORIS SIGNATURE	·····	D47-
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Stephen H. Kiyabu	Son H. Kon		and 22, 200h
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION	AGREEMENT DATE
Redondo Beach, California		August, 2	000
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	-	INVENTION	AGREEMENT DATE
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)		INVENTION	N AGREEMENT DATE
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELE	S ) SS:	•	
On APRIL 22, 2004 befor a Notary Public in and for said State, pers		-GILL H. K	iyabu.
personally known to me er preved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/sbe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal			

RUBY ANN ROSS-GILLAM Commission # 1243941 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 15, 2004

Notary Public Buby Inn Ross-Gilliam